Comptroller be and is hereby auLhorized to issue ,aid corporate stock of The City 
of New York in the manner provided by section 1fl o, the Greater New York Char- 
ter, the proceeds thereof to the amount of Lne par value of the stock to be applied 

to the purposes aforesaid." 
-be amended by making the amount authorized fifteen thousand dolla'-s ($15,000), 
thereby rescinding five thousand dollars (45,030). 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
July 27, 1916. 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Received in the office of the City Clerk and Clerk of the Board of Aldermen

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of one thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($1,650), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Trustees of the Brooklyn Public Library for the purpose 
of making certain repairs. All obligations hereunder to be contracted for on or 
before December 31, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen September 26, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of One thousand and thirty-five dollars ($1,035), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Parole Commission for the purpose of providing for an 
additional force: 
2 Stenographers, 3 months, at $1,200 per annum  	$600 00 
1 Parole Officer, 3 months, at $1,200 per annum  	300 00 
1 File Clerk, 3 months, at $540 per annum  	135 00

[...]

"Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of five thousand two hundred and seventy-one dollars ($5,271), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning for the pur-
pose of purchasing eight Ford automobiles. All obligations contracted for here-
under to be incurred on or before December 31st, 1916." 
—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the word "eight" before